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Board of Directors

Fenton Fire Protection District
845 Gregory Lane

Fenton, MO 63026

COMPILATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ON A MODIFIED ACCRUAL BASIS

Management is responsible for the accompanying general purpose financial statements of Fenton
Fire Protection District, which comprise the statements of assets, labilities and fund balance -
modified accrual basis as of January 31, 2018, and the related statements of revenues and
expenses - modified accrual basis for the year then ended December 31, 2018. We have
petformed a compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for
Accounting and Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services
Committee of the AICPA. We did not audit or review the accompanying general purpose
financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or
completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an
opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these general purpose financial
statements.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures ordinarily included in general
purpose financial statements prepared in accordance with the modified acerual basis of
accounting. If the omitted disclosures were included in the general purpose financial statements,
they might influence the user’s conclusions about the Fire Protection District’s assets, liabilities,
fund balance, revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, the general purpose financial statements are
not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

We are not independent with respect to Fenton Fire Protection District.

Rognan and Associates

ROGNAN & ASSOCIATES
St. Louis, MO

February 27, 2018




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

JAN 31, 2018 / PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
PAGE 2 v’ GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER)
/ January 8.30 8.22 0.92 7.35 (0.95) ¢«
February 16.70
March 25,00
April 33.30
May 41.70
June 50.00
July 58.30
August 66.60
September 75.00
Qctober 83.30
November 91.60
December 100.00
$46,733 1% $83,246 $76,586 $31,425 ($29,853)
2017 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL {(UNDER)
// v
{January 8.30 13.34 5.04 7.26 (1.04)
February 16.70 19.68 2.98 14.06 (2.64)
March 25,00 26.16 1.16 21.21 (3.79)
April 33.30 32.28 {(1.02) 28.37 {4.93)
May 41.70 39.63 (2.07) 35.81 {5.89
June 50.00 50.95 0.95 47.00 {3.00
July 58.30 57.70 (0.60) 54.08 (4.22
August 66.60 64.57 (2.03) 61.00 (5.60)
September 75.00 71.48 (3.52) 67.99 (7.01)
October 83.30 78.61 (4.69) 75.16 (8.14)
November 91.60 99.62 8.02 85.46 (6.14)
December 100.00 107.53 7.53 91.89 (8.11)
$371,897 1% $83,246 $626,827 $31,425| ($254,929)
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

TN
JAN 31, 2018 C PAGE3 -~
GENERAL + AMBULANCE FUND COMBINED
ACTUAL - CONPARED TO BUDGET OVER (UNDER) % QF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections 34,983,093 $12,812 589 {$7,819,496 38.97%
Building and other permits 14,245 100,000 (85,755 14.25%
Ambulance feas, net 34,834 750,000 (715,166 4.64%
interest C 45,000 (45,000 0.00%
Miscelianeous revenue 375 8,500 (8,125 4.41%
Rental income 1,450 17,400 (15,850 8.33%y
Financing Source - Loan Proceeds 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $5,043 997 $13,733,489 ($8,689,492 36.73% |
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges $57 $1,500 {$1,443) 3.80%
Building maintenance 5473 65,464 {59,991) 8.36%
Depreciated assets - capital assets 270,315 595,992 (325,677) 45.36% Ve
Doctors fees & medical exams 880 24,000 (23,120) 3.687%
Dues and subscriptions 1,265 23,080 {21,795) 5.48%
Election expenses ¢ 30,000 {30,000 0.00% /
Equipment maintenance & expensed 15,720 165,605 (148,975 9.49%
Equipment purchases and replacement 0 0 G -
Gasoline and oil 5510 50,500 {44,990 10.91%
Insurance - employee - medical & dental 119,471 1,780,326 (1,660,855 8.71%
Insurance - general 25,816 348,500 (322,684 7.41%
Mortgage interest payments/expense 467 5,600 (5,133 8.34%
Miscellaneous expenses 499 13,250 (12,751) 3.77%
Lease expenses - principal & interest 0 81,000 (91,000) 0.00%
Office supplies and expenses 3,210 25,800 (22,590) 12.44% |~
Payroll taxes 34,288 496,000 {461,712) 6.91%
Prcfessional fees & services 9,300 219,500 {210,200) 4.24%
Rental Management Fee/repairs 116 5,200 (5,084) 2.23%
Salaries 458,307 6,661,500 (6,203,193 6.88%
Salaries - OT ] 0 0 0 P
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 1,280 15,000 (13,720 8.53%-
Training and education 8,097 104,751 (96,654 7.73%
Uniforms 25,937 100,000 (71,063 38.94% (",
Utiiities 4,467 51,400 (46,938 8.68%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 4,842 §8,000 (83,158 5.50%
Work Comp Claims 442 5,000 {4,558 8.84%.‘/
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $998,754 $10,967,038 ($9,968,284 9.11%7
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $4,045,243 $2,766,451 $1,278,792 146.23%
General/Ambulance Overhead Transfer $0 $0 $0
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) 34,045,243 $2,766,451 $1,278,792
FENTONJAN2OI8FINANCIALS. 123 02,27:2018




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

w

JAN 31, 2018 { PAGE4 |}
GENERAL + AMBULANCE FUND COMBINED -
ACTUAL 2018 - COMPARED TO ACTUAL 2017 ACTUAL ACTUAL 2018-2017 § 2018-2017 %
2018 2017 OVER (UNDER)} OVER (UNDER}
REVENUES
Tax collections $4,993,093 $3,611,174 $1,381,919] © 38.27%
Building and other permits 14,245 3,618 10,627 | v 293.73%
Ambulance fees, net 34 834 52,973 (18,139) -34.24%
Interest 0 1,149 (1,149) -100.00%
Miscellaneous revenus 375 288 87 30.21%
Rental income 1,450 1,450 0 0.00%
Financing Scurce - Loan Proceeds ¢ 370,816 {370,816)
TOTAL REVENUES $5,043.997 $4,041,468 $1,002,528| 24.81%
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges &57 $190 ($133 -70.00%
Building maintenance 5,473 1,514 3,959 261.49%
Depreciated assets - capital assets 270,315 369,076 (98,761) -26.76%
Doctors fees & medical exams 880 20 860 4300.00%
Dues and subscriptions 1,265 4510 (3,245 -71.895%
Electicn expenses 0 0 0
Equipment maintenance & expensad 15,720 12,374 3,346 27.04%
Equipment purchases and replacement 0 859 (859
Gasoling and oii . 5510 2,590 2,920 112.74%
Insurance -~ employee - medical & dental 119,471 107,980 11,491 10.84%
Insurance - general 25,818 25,769 47 0.18%
Mortgage interest payments/expense 487 466 1 0.21%
Miscellanetus expenses 489 0 499
|ease expenses - principal & interest 0 1,740 (1,740
Office supplies and expenses 3,210 1,168 2,042 174.83%
Payrofl {axes 34,288 32,305 1,883 6.14%
Professional fees & sarvices 8,300 10,493 (1,193} -11.37%
Rental Management Fee/repairs 116 116 0 0.00%
Salaries 447 780 418,925 28,855| v 6.89%
Salaries - OT 10,527 11,896 {1,369) -11.51%
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 1,280 735 545 74.15%
Training and education 8,097 5,990 1,107 15.84%
Uniforms 28,937 24,325 4,611 18.96%
Utilities 4,462 4,088 76| 9.20%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 4,842 44,924 {40,082 -89.22%
Work Comp Claims 442 0 442
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $998,754 $1,083,062 ($84,298) -7.78%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES QOVER REVENUES) 34,045,243 $2,858,416 $1,086,827] ¥ 136.74%
General/Amhulance Overhead Transfer $0 $0 $0
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $4,045,243 $2,958,416 $1,086,827
FENTONJANZO01B8FINANCIALS. 123 02:27:2018




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

BUDGET - ALL| FUNDS JAN 31, 2018 PAGE 5
GENERAL +
GENERAL : AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax collections $9,919,033 $2,893 556| $12,812,589 $481,873 $967,499 $14,261,961
Building and other permits 100,000 100,000 100,000
Ambuiance fees, nat 750,000 750,000 750,000
Interest 35,000 10,000 45,000 2,000 500,000 547,000
Miscellaneous revenue 8,000 500 8,500 8,500
Rentfal income 17,400 17,400 17,400
Financing Scurce - Loan Preceeds 0 0 Y
TOTAL REVENUES $10,072,433 $3,654,056| $13,733,48% $483,873 $1,487,499 $15,684,861
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges $1,600 30 $1,500 $1,500
Building maintenance 45,825 19,638 65,464 65,464
Depreciated assets - capital assets 588,692 7,300 595,982 12,900 608,892
Doclors fees & medical exams 16,800 7.200 24,000 24,000
Dues and subscriptions 16,762 6,258 23,060 23,060
Election expenses 21,000 9,000 30,000 30,000
Equipment maintenance & expensad 80,975 84,720 165,695 165,695
Equipment purchases and replacement 0 0 Q 0
Gasoline and il 35,350 15,150 50,500 50,500
Insurance - employee - medical & dental 1,246,228 534,098 1,780,326 1,780,326
Insurance - general 243,950 104,550 348,500 348,500
Mortgage interest payments/expense 3,820 1,680 5,600 5,600
Miscellaneous expenses 8,875 4275 13,250 13,250
Lease expenses - principal & interest 91,000 0 91,000 91,000
Office supplies and expenses 20,610 5,180 25,800 25,800
Payrol! taxes 347,200 148,800 496,000 496,000
Professional fees & services 110,950 108,550 219,500 219,500
Rental Management Feelrepairs 5,200 0 5,200 5,200
Salaries 4,695,660 1,865,840 6,661,500 6,661,500
Salaries - CT 0 0 0 0
Supglies - cleaning & laundry 10,800 4,500 15,000 15,000
Training and education 55,080 49,661 104,751 104,751
Uniforms 70,000 30,000 100,000 100,000
Utilities 35,980 15,420 51,400 114,100 165,500
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 68,900 19,100 88,000 88,000
Work Comp Claims 3,500 1,500 5,000 5,000
Digpatch - CCE-011 358,000 358,000
Pension Contribution 500,000 1,467,499 1,467,495
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $8,324 567 $3,142,471 $10,967,038 $485,000 $1,467 499 $12,919,637
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) 31,754,866 $511,685 $2,266,451 {§1,127) $0 $2,265,324
Generall/Ambulance Overhead Transfer $0 $0 50
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $0 50 $1,127 $0 $1,127
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES QVER REVENUES) $1,754,868 $511,585 $2,266,451 $0 30 $0
5
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

ACTUAL - ALL|FUNDS JAN 31, 2018 PAGE 6
GENERAL +
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax colisctions $3,865,423 $1,127,670 $4,993,093 $187,852 $378,816 $5,657,761
Building and other permits 14,245 14,245 14,245
Ambutance fees, net 34,834 34,834 34,834
Interest 0 0 0 0 0 o]
Miscellanecus revenue 375 0 375 375
Miscellanecus expenses 1,450 1,450 1,450
Lease expenses - principal & inferest 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $3,881,493 $1,162,504 $5,043,997 $187.852 $376,816 $5,608,665
EXPENDITURES
Barnk service charges 33 $54 $57 $57
Building maintenance 3,831 1,642 5,473 5,473
Depreciated assets - capital assets 270,315 0 270,315 4 270,315
Doctors fees & medical exams 616 264 880 880
Dues and subscriptions 896 369 1,265 1,265
Election expenses 0 0 0 o
Eguipment maintenance & expensed 2,220 13,500 15,720 15,720
Equipment purchases and replacement 0 0 0 0
Gasoline and oil 3,857 1,653 5,510 5,510
Insurance - employee - medical & dental 83,165 36,308 119,471 119,471
Insurance - general 18,071 7,745 25,816 25,816
Meortgage interest payments/expense 327 140 487 467
Miscellaneous expenses 349 150 485 499
Lease expenses - principal & interest 0 0 4] 0
Office supplies and expenses 2,247 863 3,210 3,210
Payroll taxes 24 181 10,107 34,288 34,288
Professional fees & services 3,475 5,825 9,300 9,300
Rental Management Fee/repairs 116 0 116 116
Salaries 323,192 135,115 458,307 458,307
Salaries - OT 0 0 0 0
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 898 384 1,280 1,280
Training and education 5,788 2,306 8,007 8,097
Unifarms 20,256 8,681 28,937 28,937
Utilities 3,124 1,338 4,462 6,243 10,705
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 450 4,392 4,842 4,842
Wark Comp Claims 308 133 442 442
Dispatch - CCE-311 0 178,772 178,772
Pension Contribution o] 0 [
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $767,684 $231,070 898,754 $185,015 $0 $1,183,769
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,113,809 $921,434 $4,045,243 $2,837 $376,816 34,424,896
General/Ambulance Overhead Transfer $0 $0 %0 £0 30 $0
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $0 $0 50 $5,967 $5,967
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) 33,113,808 $931,434 54,045,243 $2,837 $382,783 $4.430,863
6
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

BUDGET TO ACTUAL - ALL FUNDS
OVER (UNDER) BUDGET JAN 31, 2018 PAGE 7
GENERAL +
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax collections ($6,053,610)  ($1,765,886 (37,819,496 ($294,021 ($590,683 ($8,704,200
Building and other permits (85,755 0 (85,755 0 0 {85,755
Ambulance fees, net 0 (715,166 {715,166 0 0 (715,166
Interest {35,000 (10,000 {45,000 (2,000 (500,000 {547,000
Miscellaneous revenue (7,625 (500 (8,125) 0 0 (8,125
Rental income {15,950 Y {15,950 0 0 (15,950
Financing Source - Loan Proceeds 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES (%8,197,840 (82,491,552 ($8.689,492 ($296,021 ($1,090,683 (810,076,198
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges ($1,497 $54 (31,443 $0 $0 (51,443)
Building maintenanca (41,994 (17,997 (58,981 0 0 (59,991
Depreciated asséts - capital assets (318,377 (7,300 (325,677 (12,900 0 (338,577
Doctors fees & medical exams {16,184) (8,938 (23,120 G 5 (23,120
Dues and subscriptions {15,866 (5,829 (21,795 0 5 _ (21,795
Election expenses (21,000 (9,000 {30,000 0 C (30,000
Equipment maintenance & expensed (78,755 (71,220 (149,975 0 0 (149,975
Equipment purchases and replacement 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gasoline and oil (31,493 (13,497 (44,990 0 0 {44,990
Insurance - employee - medical & dental (1,163,083 (497,792) {1,660,855) 0 0 (1,660,855
Insurance - general (225,879 {96,805 (322,684 0 0 {322,684
Morigage inierest payments/expense {3,593 {1,540 (5,133 0 0 (5.133
Miscellansous expenses (8,626 {4,125 (12,751 0 0 (12,751
Lease expenses - principal & inferest (81,000 0 (91,000 0 0 (91,000
Cffice supplies and expenses (18,363 (4,227 (22,580 0 0 (22,590
Payrell taxes {323,019 (138,683 {461,712 0 0 (461,712
Professional fees & sarvices (107,475 (102,725 {210,200 0 o] (213,200
Rental Management Feelrepairs (5,084 0 (5,084 ¢ C (5,084
Salaries (4,372 ,468) {1.830,725 (6,203,193 0 0 (6,203,193
Salaries - OT 0 0 0 0 0 0
Supplies - cleaning & laundry (9,604 4,118 (13,720) 0 0 (13,720
Training and education (49,302 (47,352 (96,654 0 0 (96,654
Uniforms {49,744 (21,319 {71,063 0 0 (71,063
Utilities {32,856 (14,082 (46,938 (107,857 0 (154,795
Vehicle maintenance & repairs {68,450 (14,708 (83,158 0 0 {83,158
Work Comp Claims (3,191 (1,367 (4,558 0 0 {4,558
Dispatch - CCE-911 0 0 0 {179,228 0 {179,228
Pension Contribution {500,000 0 0 0 (1,467,499 {1.467 499
TOTAL EXPENDITURES ($7,556,883 ($2,911,401 ($9,968,284 ($299,985 (1,467,499 ($11,735,768

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES

(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,358,943 $410,849 $1,278,792 $3,964 $376,816 $1,659,572

7
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHILY

=

=

BUDGET TO AETUAL - ALL FIUNDS T
PERCENT COF BUDGET USED JAN 31, 2018 C PAGES )
N
GENERAL +
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax collections 38.97% 38.97% 38.97% 38.98% 38.95% 38.97%
Building and other permits 14.25% 14.25% 14.25%
Ambulance fees, net 4.64% 4.64% 4.64%
interast 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% .00% 0.00%
Miscellaneous revenue 4.69% 0.00% 4.41% 4.41%
Rental income 8.33% 8.33% 8.33%
Financing Source - Loan Proceeds
TOTAL REVENUES 38.51% 31.81% 36.73% 38.82% 25.68% 35.76%
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges 0.20% 3.80% 3.80%
Building maintenance 836% | . 8.36% 8.36% 8.36%
Depreciated assets - capital assets 45.92% | v 0.00% 45.36% [y 0.00% 44.39%
Dogtors fees & medical exams 367% 3.67% 3.67% 3.67%
Dues and subscriptions 5.35% 5.86% 5.49% 5.49%
Election expenses 0.00% 0.00%| r 0.00% 0.00%
Equipment maintenance & expensed 2.74% 15.93% | « 8.49% | 9.49%
Equipment purchases and replacement Y
Gasoline and oil 10.91%] ¢  10.91%| v 10.91% ] « 10.91%
Insurance - employee - medical & dental 68.67% 6.80% 6.71% 6.71%
Insurance - general 7.41% 7.41% 7.41% 7.41%
Merigage interest payments/expense 8.34% 8.33% 8.34% 8.34%
Miscellanaous expenses 3.89% 3.51% 3.77% 3.77%
Lease expenses - principal & interest 0.00% / 0.00%| ~ 0.00%
Office supplies and expenses 10.90% | v~ 18.55% | v 12.44% |V 12.44%
Payroli taxes 5.96% 6.79% 65.91% 6.91%
Professional fees & services 3.13% 5.37% 4,24% 4.24%
Rental Management Feelrepairs 2.23% 2.23% 2.23%
Salaries 65.88% 6.87% 6.88% 6.88%
Salaries - OT / /
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 853%]vY ,  BBI%|° 8.53% [/ 8.53%
Training and education 10.51%] v 465%| 773%| 7.73%
Uniforms 28.94%| / / 28.94%| ¢ 28.94% 1V 28.94%
Utilities 8.68%| ¥ B.68%,) v,  8.68%] ¢ 5.47% 6.47%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 0.65% s 22.99% v 5.50%| / 5,50%
Work Comp Claims 8.83% | /  887% 8.84%|V P 8.84%
Dispatch - CCE-811 i 49.94% | v 49.94%
Pension Contribution 5.00% 0.00%
pd .
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 9.22% | ¥ 7.35% /8 A1%|Y 38.15%| 0.00% 0.00%

REVENUES QVER EXPENDITURES

(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES)

FENTONJANZO18FINANCIALS. 123
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

GENERAL FUNO JAN 31, 2018 <PAGE’9§
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax ccllections $3,865 423 $9,619,033 ($6,053,610) 38.97% v
Building and other permits 14,245 100,000 {(85,755) 14.25% ¥
Interest 0 35,000 (35,000} 0.00%
Miscellaneous revenue 375 8,000 (7,625) 4.69%
Rental income 1,450 17,400 {15,850) 8.33%
Financing Source - Loan Proceeds 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $3,881,493 $10,079,433 ($6,197,940) 38.51%
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges 53 $1,500 {$1,497) 0.20%
Building maintenance 3,831 45,825 {41,994) 8.36%
Depreciated assets - capital assets 270,315 588,682 (318,377) 45.92%71
Doctors fees & medical exams 616 16,800 {16,184 "3.67%
Dues and subscriptions 806 16,762 {15,866) 5.35%
Election expenses 21,000 {21,000) 0.00%
Equipment maintehance & expensed 2,220 80,975 (78,755 2.74%
Equipment purchases and replacement 0
Gasoline and ol 3,857 35,350 (31,493 10.91% [
insurance - employee - medical & dental 83,165 1,246,228 (1,163,083 8.67%
Insurance - general 18,071 243,950 {225,879 7.41%
Mortgage interest payments/expense 327 3,020 {3,683 8.34%
MisGellaneous expenses 349 8,975 {8,626) 3.88%
Lease expenses - principal & interest 91,000 (91,000) 0.00%
Office supplies and expenses 2,247 20,610 {18,363) 10.90% [
Payroll taxes 24,181 347,200 (323,019) 6.96%
Pension Contribution 500,000 (500,000} )
Professional fees & services 3,475 110,950 (107,475) 3.13%
Rental Management Fee/repairs 118 5,200 (5,084) 2.23%
Salaries 323,192 4,695,660 (4,372,468) 6.88%
Salaries - OT
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 896 10,500 (9,604) 8.53%|
Training and education 5,788 55,000 {49,302} 10.51%
Uniforms 20,256 70,000 (49,744) 28.94% |
Utilities 3,124 35,980 (32,856) 8.68%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 450 68,900 (68,450) 0.65%
Work Comp Claims 308 3,500 (3,191) 8.83% |
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $7687,684 $8,324 567 ($7,558,883 9.22%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,113,809 $1,754,866 ($1,358,943) 177.44%
General/Ambulance Overhead Transfer $0
TOTAL OVERHEAD TRANSFERS $0 $0 $0
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES C $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,113,808 $1,754,866 ($1,358,543) 50
g
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

N
(ﬂemd )

AMBULANCE FUND JAN 31, 2018
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections $1,127,870 $2,883,556 {$1,765,886) 38.97% |
Ambulance fees, net 34,834 750,000 {715,166 4.64%
Interast 0 10,000 {10,000} 0.00%
Miscellaneous revenue 0 500 (500) 0.00%
TOTAL REVENUES $1,162,504 $3,654,055 ($2,491,552 31.81%

EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges $54 $0 $54
Building maintenance 1,642 19,639 (17,997 8.36%|v
Depreciated assets - capital asssts 7,300 (7,300 0.00%
Doctors fees & medical exams 264 7.200 {6,936 3.67%
Dues and subscriptions 369 6,208 {5,929 5.86%
Election expenses 9,000 (9,000 0.00%
Equipment maintenance & expensed 13,500 84,720 (71,220 15.93% L
Equipment purchases and replacement . 0
Gasoline and oil 1,653 15,150 {13,497 10.91% |
insurance - employee - medical & dental 36,306 534,098 (497,792 6.80%
insurance - general 7,745 104,550 (96,805 7.41%
Mortgage interest payments/expense 140 1,680 (1,540) 8.33%
Miscellanecus expenses 160 4,275 (4,125) 3.51%
Lease expenses - principal & interest 0
Office supplies and expenses 563 5,190 (4,227 18.55%
Payrell taxes : 10,107 148,800 (138,693) 6.78%
Professicnal fees & services 5,825 108,550 (102,725) 5.37%
Rental Management Fee/repairs 9]
Salaries 135,115 1,065,840 (1,830,725) 6.87%
Salaries - QT 0
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 384 4,500 (4,118) 8.53%Y
Training and education 2,309 49,661 (47,352) 4.85%
Uniforms 8,681 30,000 (21,319) 28.94%
Utilities 1,338 15,420 (14,082) 8.68%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 4,392 19,100 (14,708) 22.99% )
Work Comp Claims 133 1,500 {1,367) 8.87%),

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $231,070 $3,142,471 ($2,911,401) 7.35%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $931,434 $511,585 $419,849 0.00%
General/Ambulance Overhead Transfer 0
USE QF DISTRICT RESERVES 0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $931,434 $511,585 $419,849 $0

FENTONJANZ2018FINANCIALS, 123




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

PENSION FUND JAN 31, 2018 PAGE 11
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections $376,6816 $967,499 ($590,683 38.95%
General Fund - additional contribution 0 500,000 {500,000
TOTAL REVENUES $376,816 $1,467,489 {$1,090,683) 25.68%
EXPENDITURES
Pension Fund Premium 30 31,467,499 {$1,467,499 0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0 $1,4687,499 ($1,467 499 0.00%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $376,816 $0 $376,816
-y
11
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

FENTONIAN2018FINANCIALS. 123

0272472018

DISPATCH FUND JAN 31, 2018 PAGE 12
' OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections $187,852 $481,873 ($294,021) 38.98%
Interest 0 2,000 (2,000) 0.00%
TOTAL REVENUES $187,852 $483,873 ($296,021 38.82%

EXPENDITURES
Dispafching fees $178,772 $358,000 {§179,228) 49.94%
Telephone 1,111 22,700 (21,588) 4.89%
Communication expenses 5,132 91,400 (86,268) 561%
Depreciated assets 0 12,900 {12,900) 0.00%
Auditing expense 0 4]

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $185,015 $485,000 ($299,985 38.15%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $2,837 ($1,127 $3,964 -251.73%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS $0 $1,127 ($1,127) 0.00%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $2.837 $0 30 30

12




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

T
GENERAL FUND JAN 31, 2018 ¢ PAGE13_/
N
2018 2017 2018-2017 § 2018-2017 %
ACTUAL ACTUAL OVER (UNDER) OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES pd
Tax collactions $3,865,423 $2,374,169 $1,491,264| ¥V 82.81%
Building and other parmits 14,245 3,618 10,627 293.73%
Interest 0 0 0
Miscellaneous revenue 375 288 87 30.21%
Rental income 1,450 1,450 0 0.00%
Financing Source - Loan Proceeds 0 370816 (370,818) /
TOTAL REVENUES $3,881,483 $2,750,341 $1,131,152 L/ 41.13%|,
EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges 33 $190 ($187 -98.42%
Building maintenance 3,831 1,211 28200 216.35%
Depreciated assets - capital assets 270,315 369,076 (98,761) 7 -26.76%
Doctors fees & medical exams 616 18 600 | « 3750.00%
Dues and subscriptions 896 3,588 (2,692) -75.03%
Election expenses 0 0 0
Eguipment maintenance & expensed 2,220 1,293 g27 71.69%
Eguipment purchases and replacement 8] 687 (687
Gasoline and ail 3,857 2,072 1,785 86.15%
Insurance - employee - medical & dental 83,165 86,384 (3,219 -3.73%
Insurance - general 18,071 20,615 (2,544 -12.34%
Mertgage interest payments/expense 327 373 (46 -12.33%
Miscellaneous expensas 349 0 349
Lease expenses - principal & interest 0 1740 {(1,740)
Office supplies and expenses 2,247 1,016 1,231 121.16%
Payroll taxes 24,181 17,338 6,843 39.47%
Professional fess & sarvices 3,475 2,336 1,139 48.76%
Rental Management Faa/repairs 118 116 0 C.00%
Salaries 315,823 219,981 95842 |/ A3.57%
Salaries - OT 7,369 8,535 334
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 896 588 308 52.38%
Training and education 5,788 5,692 198 3.51%
Uniforms 20,256 19,461 795 4.09%
Utilities 3,124 3,269 (145) -4.44%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 450 43,695 {43,245)./ -08.97%
Waork Comp Claims 309 0 309
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $767,684 $807,172 ($39,488Y -4.89%"
REVENUES QVER EXPENDITURES "
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,113,809 $1,943,169 $1,170640] .~ 60.24%"
General/Ambulance/Dispatch/Pension OH Transfer
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,113,809 $1,943,169 $1,170,640 60.24%
13
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

T
( PAGE 14 }
S

FENTONJAN2018FINANCIALS. 123

02/27/2018

AMBULANCE FUND JAN 31, 2018
2018 2017 2018-2017 § 2018-2017 %
ACTUAL ACTUAL OVER {UNDER) OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES
Tax collections $1,127,670 $1,237,005 {$109,335Y -8.84%
Ambulance fees, net 34,834 52,973 18,139y .~ -34.24%
Interest 0 1,149 {1,149) -100.00%
Miscelianeous revenue 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $1,162,504 $1,291,127 ($128,623) .~ -0.96%L

EXPENDITURES
Bank service charges 554 $0 $54
Building maintenance 1,642 303 1,339 441.91%
Depreciated assets - capital assets 0 0
Doctors fees & medical exams 264 4 260 6500.00%
Dues and subscriptions 369 922 (653 -59.08%
Election expenses : 0 0
Eguipment maintenance & expensed 13,500 11,081 2,419 21.83%
Egquipment purchases and replacement 0 172 (172)
Gascline and oil 1,653 518 4,135 219.11%
insyrance - employee - medical & dental 36,305 21,598 14,710] 68.11%
Insurance - general 7,745 5,154 2,691 50.27%
Mortgage interest payments/expense 140 93 47 50.54%
Miscellanecus expenses 150 0 150
Lease expenses - principal & interest 0 0
Office supplies and expenses 963 152 811 533.55%
Payroll {axes 10,107 14,967 {4,860 -32.47%
Professional fees & services 5825 8,157 {2,332 -28.59%
Rental Management Fee/repairs 0 0
Salaries 131,957 108,944 (66,287) v -33.67%
Salaries - OT 3,158 5,361 (2,203
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 384 147 237 161.22%
Training and education 2,309 1,398 911 65.16%
Uniforms 8,681 4,865 3.816 78.44%
Utilities 1,338 817 521 83.77%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 4,392 1,229 3,183 257.36%
Work Comp Claims 133 0 133

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $231,070 $275,880 {344,810) -16.24%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $931,434 $1,015,247 (583,813 o -8.26%
General/Ambulance/Dispatch Overhead Transfer
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $931,434 $1,015,247 {$83,813 -8.26%
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

-
{ PAGE15_/

JAN 31, 2018

CASH RESERVES AS OF ACTUAL ACTUAL 2018-2017 § 2018-2017 %
JAN 31, 2018 JAN 31, 2018 JAN 31, 2017 OVER (UNDER) OVER (UNDER)
GENERAL FUND:
Cash in Bank - Commerce Bank $7,488,116.32 $5,427,027.53 $2,061,089 37.98%
Cash in Bank - FSA - Commerce Bank 4,309.65 6,248.58 (1,939) -31.03%
Cash in Bank - HRA - Commerce Bank 9,336.72 2,130.38 7,208 338.27%
Cash in Bank - Rental Property - Commerce Bank 4,564.87 9,360.37 (4,796) -51.23%
Investment account - various 1,804,474.91 1,402,208,73 402,176 28.68%
Petty Cash 185,00 185.00 0 0.00%
TOTAL GENERAL FUND CASH BALANCES $9,310,087.47 $6,847,250.59 $2,463,736.88 35.98%
AMBULANCE FUND:
Cash in Bank - Commerce Bank $2,365,915.58 $2,307,084.33 $88,831.25 3.85%
Investment account 769 064,43 1,011,648.56 {241,684.13 -23.89%
TOTAL AMBULANCE FUND CASH BAILANCES $3,165,880.01 $3,318,732.89 ($152,852.88 -4.61%

£
TOTAL OPERATING FUND CASH BALANCES $12,476,867.48| ¥ $10,165,933.48 ¥ $2,310,884.00" 22.73%

FENTONJAN2018FINANCIALS 123
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Bank Rating Report
for
Fenton FPD

Rating Based on Information Gathered from:

AlLldlLe
Commerce Reliance Credit Academy  Meramec
BauerFinancial.com  Bank Bank Union Bank Valley Bank
Period Ending:
9/30/201 7 ***1 /2 WHRERE ZTTL] RREFR CTI3
6,,‘30/201 7 ey T LT ede ki X
3'{31 /201 7 Ty FTITTY HREER [TXr] WREH
1273172016 ik i Not Avail. | Not Avail., | Not Avail.
973072016 bl i Not Avail. [ Not Avail. | Not Avail.
6/30/2016 W [ e Mot Avail. | Not Avail. | Not Avail.
373172016 ke - Not Avail. | Not Avail. | Not Avail.
12/31/2015 ke R Not Avail. | Not Avail. | Not Avail.
BankRate.com
Period Ending:
6/30/2017] Not Avail. ok Not Avail. Wik b
3][31 /201 7 T IT] BT ETT Fededeiek TRE
12/31/2016 whK o Mot Avail, | Not Avail. | Not Avail.
§/30/2016 e R Not Avail, | Not Avail. | Not Avail.
6/30/2016 ek = Not Avail. | Not Avail. | Not Avail.
373172016 Not Avail. i Not Avail. | Not Avail. | Not Avail.
12/31/2015]] Not Avail. T Mot Avail. | Mot Avail. | Not Avail.
9/30/2015] Not Avail. ek Not Avail. | Not Avail. | Not Avail,
DepositAccounts.com
Period Ending:
9/30/2017
Institution Health A A B+ A A
Texas Ratio A+ A B+ A A+
6/30/2017
Institution Health A A B+ A B+
Texas Ratio A+ A A A A
3/31/2017
institution Health A A B+ A+ A
Texas Ratio A+ A B+ A+ A
12/31/2016
Institution Health A A+ Not Avail. | Mot Avail. | Not Avail.
Texas Ratio A+ A Not Avail. | Not Avail. [ Not Avail,
Ratings Key:
BankRate.com bkl Superior BauerFinancial.com e Superlor
i Sound ke Excellent
b Ferforming i 112 Good
Adequate
* Lowest Rated = Problematic

Troubled




Commerce Bank Reviews and Rates

Health

Data as of Q3 2017

L.earn why bank health matters
{fbanks/health.aspx)

Health Grade Componehfs 7

A4 TexasRatlo A ‘ ¥ <+ TexasRatioTrend v B Depostt Growth

Page 1 of 2

v B+ Capltallzation A\

The Texsd Ratlo is an indicator of how much capital a bank has available compared to the total valus of loans conaidered at rigk. As
of Seplember 30, 2017 Commerce Bank had $34.18 miillon in hon-current [oans and ownad real-estate with $2.55 billlory in equity and
lean tess allowances on hand to cover i, This gives Commerce Bank a Texas Ratio of 1.34% which is excellent, Any bank with a

Texas Ratio near or graater than 100% is considered af rigk.

OVERALL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

FRIC 26598 Assels
Certificate  (httpa//wwwh.fdlc.gov/Idasp/externalConfirmation asp?
# InCart1=24998)

Loans
Year 1984
Established

Depuosits
Employses 4630
Prirmary FED Equity Capltal
Regulator

Loan Loss Allowance
BROAT MARGIN

oo e T Unbacked Noncurrent Loans

Return on Assets - YTD 1,19%
Return on Egquity - Y70 12.93% neal Estate ODwned
Anpwal interast income $570.6MM

http

s /iwwew. depositaccounts, com/banks/commerg k. htmi

vs O3 2076

Q3 2017
vs 03 2016

Q3 2017
vs Q3 2016

03 2017
vs Q3 2016

03 2017
vs 32018

{3 2017
vs Q32016

03 2017
vs 3 2076

Q32017

$24,B4B

B24618

$13.61B
213008

$20.598
£20 188

$2.998
82338

$157.8MM
5154.509M

$28,9MM
s3r.8MM

$5.3MM
4,400

1/2/2018




Reliance Bank {(MO) Reviews and Rates

Health

Health Grade Compcnent"s -

B TexasRatioa

Dataas of Q3 2017

Learn why bank healih matters

{fbanks/heaith.aspx)

o Y C4+ 7axas Ratlo Trend

v A+ Deposit Growth

Page 1 of 2

v O+ Capltalization Y

The Texas Ratlo Is an indicator of how much canital a bank has avallable compared to the total value of icans consldered zt risk, As
of Beptember 30, 2017 Rellance Bank {(MO) had $10.48 million In non-current loans and owned real-estate with $176.8 milicn o

equity anc foan [oss allowancas on hand to cover it This gives Rellance Bank {MO) a Texas Ratio of 5.91% which is excellent, Ary
hank with 2 Texas Ralio near or greater than 100% is considerad af risk.

ASSETS AND LINAILITIES

Assats

Certificate  {httpsy/Awwws.fdic.gov/ Idasp/externalConfirmation.asp?

QvERALL

. FDIC i e 35123
# InCart1=35123)
Year 1999
Established

Ermnployees 180
Primary FOIC
Regulator

PROFIT MARGINV
Retumon Assats - ¥TD.
Return an Equity - YTD

Annual Intarast Income

0.98%
824%

$32.8MM

Leans

lDepos!ts

Equity Capital

Loan Loss Allowance
Unbacked Noncurrent Loans

Real Estata Qwned

httpsy//www.depositaccounts.com/ banksfreliance.o hitml

032017
vs 03 2016

Q3 2017
Vs 03 2016

032017
Vs Q3 2016

Q32017
vs Q3 2016
Q32017
vs 03 2016

03 2017
vs 03 2018

Q32017
Vs (33 2016

idrent

$1.418
£1.268

$959,0M0M
8810400

$1.088
$950,96M

$166.0MM
g162.30M

$11.8MM
£12.500

$0
fo

$10,5MM
210.5MM

1/2/2018




Alliance Credit Union Reviews and Rates - Missouri

Health

+

Data as of Q3 2017

L.aarn why bank health matters

(franksthaalth,aspx}

Health Grade Components

B4+ TexasRatioA

¥ (+ TexasRatiaTrend

v A+ Deposit Growth

Page 1 of 2

v B Capitalization A

The Texas Ratio [s an indicalor of how rauch capltal & bank has available compared to the total value of loans cansidered at risk, As
of Sepiember 30, 2017 Alignce Credlt Union had §3.15 million in non-current loans and owned real-estate with $26.83 million in
equity and loan loss allowances on hand to cover it, This gives Alliance Cradit Union a Texas Ratio of 11.73% which ia above
averags. Any bank with a Texas Ratlo ne&r or greater than 100% s considered &t risk.

OVERALL

NCUA # 63789

{http://mapping neua.gov/SingleResult.aspx?

ID=63789)

Year 1948
Chartered

Employeas 66

Primary
Regulator

PROFIT MARGIV
Return on Assets - YTD

Feturn on Equity - Y70

Annual Interest Income

0.81%
B.56%

$7.2MM

https://www.depe sitaccounts.conﬂbanks/alliance@d

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
Assets Q32017  $268.5MM
vs 332016 $238.1MM
Loans 032017  $230.6MM
s 032016 3204 3MM
Deposits 032017  $195.0MM
vs (32016 F180.6MM
Equity Capital Q32017 $25.1MM
Vs 3 2016  §22.2MM
Loan Loss Allowance Q32017 $1.7MM
s 032016 31.5MM
Unbacked Noncurrent Loans Q32017  $2.1MM
vs (33 2016 $T.4MM
Real Estate Qwned 032017  $1.1MM
vs 32016  §1.1MM
1/2/2018




Academy Bank Reviews and Rates

Haalth

Health Grade Co'rﬁ[:;dn'e'nt“s'

A Texas Ratio &

Dataasof Q3 2017

Laam why bank health matters

(hanke/health.aspx)

o C+ Texas Ratio Trend

v A+ Deposlt Grawth

Page 1 of 2

‘l" A Capltalization ¥

The Texas Ralio is an Indicator of hew mugsh capitel a bank has availabls compared o the total value of loans considerad at risk. As
of September 30, 2017 Academy Bank had $13,55 million In non-aurrent loans and owned real-estale with $217.87 million In aquity
and loan loss allowances on hand to cover it. This glves Academy Bank a Texas Ratlo of 6,23% which is excellent. Any bank with a
Texas Ratio near or greater than 100% s considered at risk.

OVERALL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
FDIC 18600 Assets 032017
Certificace (httpsi/fwwwi.fdic.gov/ idasp/externalCorflrmation asp? vs (33 2078
* inCert1=19600)
Lpans Q32017
Yaar 1966 us Q3 2076
Established .
Deposlts Q32017
Employees 590 vs 93 2015
Primar“‘,t 0ce Equftv Capl'tal Q32017
Ragulator vs Q3 2016
L Loan Loss Allowance (32017
vs 03 2016
PROFIT MARGIN
oo Unbacked Noncutrent Loans 032017
Return on Assats - YTD 1.2% vs O3 2016
Return on Equity - YT 7.38% Real Estate Owned 032017
vs Q3 2016
Annual Interest Income $34.7MM

https:/fwww depositaccounts,corn/banks/ academj@‘html

TSI A T e bR el 831

$1.27B
#1.048

$368,7MM
#621.4MM

$95E5.3MM
B 7445201

$205.7MM
#1846/

311, 7MiM
£10.9MM

$12.5MM
B2 70

$1.0MM
g1, 1M

1/2/2018




Meramec Valley Bank Reviews and Rates - Missouri

Health

Health Grade Cofﬁponehfs S

Data as of Q3 2017

Learn why bank health matters
{/banks/health,agpx)

A+ TexasRatoa ¥ A+ Texas Ratlo Trend v B Deposit Growth

Page 1 of 2

v C+ Capitalization T

The Texas Rafio is an indicator of how much capilal a bank has avaflable comparad to the total value of loans considerad at risk. As
of Sepfember 30, 2017 Maramec Valley Bank had $381,000 in non-current loans and owned rsal-estate with 510,26 milllon fn eguity
and loar loss allowances on hand 1o cover i, This gives Meramec Valley Bank a Texas Ratlo of 3.71% which s excallent. Any bank
with a Texas Ratio near or greater than 100% Is consldered at risk.

CUVERALL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES
FDIC 15200 Assets
Certificate  (hitps.//wwwi.fdic.gov/idasp/externaiConfirmation.asp?
# InCert1=18200)
Loans
Year 1518
Established
Deposits
Ernployees  zh4
Primary  FDIC Equity Capltal
Regulator
o ) Loan Loss Allowance
PROFIT MARGIN
. T o Unbacked Noncarrent Loans
Raturn on Assets - YTD G.21%
Return on Equijty - YTD 2.37% Real Estate Ownad
" Annual Intersst Ihcome $2.8MM

hitps://www.depositaccounts.com/banks/merame 2 2 lgy-banl himl

Q32017
¥s (13 2075

Q32017
Vs 03 2016

032017
ws (13 2076

Q3 2017
vs Q3 2076

Q32017
vs 03 2016

Q32017
vs (32076

032017
vs ()3 2016

$110.4MM
Sro1.3MM

$85.5MM
B76.3040

$86.8MM
852 6/

$9.5M
£8.9MV

$803.00K
B758.00K

$3.00K
B6.00K

$378.00K
BL4MM

1/2/2018




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

EMERGENCY CALLS

; 2018 Calls
[ Fire EMS TOTAL
/ 82 345 427
82 345 427
82.00 345.00 427.00
DIFFERENCE in Calls
/ Fire EMS Total
B 26 B 47 & 73
M 26 h 47 B 73
& 11 ED & 47

H:\all users\Fire Dis’rricTs\5~CCCE—91 1 Cdil Report - 2018
13 2N

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
TOTAL
AVG

Jan
reb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Qct
Nov
Dec
TOTAL
AVG

2017 Calls
Fire EMS TOTAL
56 298 354
66 258 324
51 295 344
63 333 396
78 302 380
74 322 394
77 337 414
88 282 370
89 310 399
60 293 353
68 323 391
87 355 442
857 3,708 4,565
71.42 309.00 380.42

DIFFERENCE Percentage

Fire EMS Total
M 46% B 16% & 21%
& 3% 1% B 2%
& 15% d 12% B 12%




Fenton FPD - General

Page: 1

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
January 31, 2018

Current Assets

Commerce General - 0239
Commerce FSA - 3217
Commerce HRA - 0938
Commerce Rental - 0498
Petty Cash

Investment Account

Taxes Receivable - Current
Allowance Uncollectible Taxes
Prepaid Rental Expense
Due From Ambulance
Deposit-General

Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Land

Building

Vehicles

Furniture & Fixtures
Equipment

Accum Depreciation

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Amount for Long Tetm Debt
Investments in P&E-Joint

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

7,488,116.32
4,309.65
9,336.72
4,564.87
185.00
1,804,474.91
2,449,149.73
1,221,802.01
250.00
52,447.15
100.00
181,339.92

621,212.74
3,960,759.11
3,943,543.81

609,370.29
2,152,461.94

| (6,144,910.76)

996,442.73
(5,142,437.13)

$

13,216,076.28

5,142,437.13

(4,145,994.40)

14,212,519.01

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accrued Salaries Payable
Due To Dispatch
Due To Pension
FSA Liability
IRS Payroll Taxes W/H
Rental Security Deposit
Notes Payable
Capital Lease Payable
Capital Lease Payable #2

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Deferred Revenue

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources

Total Liabilities

50,845.92
20,533.63
575.40
0.14

(6,190.35)

1,969,57
1,950.00
243,000.00
333,442.73
420,000.00

1,218,020.01

1,066,127.04

1,218,020.01

2,284,147.05

See Accountant's Compilatic 2 4 port - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - General
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

January 31, 2018
Fund Balance
Nonspendable 350.00
Fund Balance- Assigned 2,875,000.00
Fund Balance - Unassigned 5,939,212.54
Excess Revenue over (under) Ex 3,113,809.42

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def, Inflows & Fund Balance

Page: 2

11,928,371.96

$ 14,212,519.01

See Accountant's Compilatic 25 port - Medified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrual Basis
For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Revenues

Tax Revenues
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Rental Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT
Depreciated Assets
Payroll Taxes

Oifice Supplies

IT Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Waorkers Comp Claims
Rental Management Fee
Mottgage Interest Payments
Doctors Fees

Misc. Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.
Tltilities

Total Expenditures

FExcess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $

Current Month
S 3,865,422.99 99.59
375.00 0.01
14,245.00 0.37
1,450.00 0.04
3,881,492.99 100.00
0.00 0.00
3,881,492.99 100.00
315,823.48 3.14
7,369.35 0.19
270,315.49 6.96
24,180.72 0.62
2,246.83 0.06
575.50 0.01
3,856.92 0.10
3.00 0.00
4.04 0.00
896.00 0.02
18,071.44 0.47
83,164.60 2.14
3,475.03 0.09
3,830.,90 0.10
1,639.56 0.04
450,19 0.01
309.40 0.01
116.00 0.00
326.63 0.01
616.00 0.02
348.87 0.01
5,788.18 0.15
20,256.03 0.52
896.06 0.02
3,123.35 0.08
767,683.57 19.78
3,113,809.42 80.22

$

$

Year {o Date

3,865,422.99
375.00
14,245.00
1,450.00

3,881,492.99

0.00

3,881,492.99

315,823.48
7,369.35
270,315.49
24,180.72
2,246 83
575.50
3,856.92
3.00

4.04
896.00
18,071.44
83,164.60
3,475.03
3,830.90
1,639.56
450.19
309.40
116.00
326.63
616.00
348.87
5,788.18
20,256.03
896.06
3,12335

767,683.57

3,113,809.42

See Accountant's Compilatii 2 6 sport - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.59
0.01
0.37
6.04

100.00

0.00

100.00

8.14
0.19
6.96
0.62
0.06
0.01
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.47
2.14
0.09
0.10
0.04
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.15
0.52
0.02
0.08

19.78

80.22




Tenton FPI - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Fire Reports

Building Perrnits
Re-Occupancy Fees
Upper End Property

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Payroll Overtime-FF
Sentinel
Target Solutions
Bullex
Emergency Services
FICA/ Medicare
Office Source
Commerce Bank-VISA
ADP Screening Services
Summer One
The Emblem Authority
Quantum Technologies
First Watch
Sieveking
Commerce Bank
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Lowes
Center for Public Safety
MABOI
MO Employers Mutual
Standard lnsurance
Delta Dental
United Healthcare
Evemed
Quality Benefits
T W Terrill
Insurance Reimbursements
Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie
Paylocity
Aon Consulting
Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars
Commerce Bank-VISA

$

Current Month

3,865,422.99
375.00
14,045.00
200.00
1,450.00

3,881,492.99 .

0.00

3,881,492.99

262,156.07
6,615.20
30,643.37
4,798.78
3,682.56
6,736.00
1,187.50
7.369.35
37,924.05
7,262.00
1,833.44
223,206.00
24,180.72
204.76
929.42
84.06
236.12
714.00
78.47
575.50

3,856.92

3.00

(336.85)
340.89
861.00
35.00
15,602.47
2,468.97
5.094.22
86,980.31
323.22
©2,105.98
480.48

(11,819.61)
1,225.00
1,160.95
224.00
370.74
494,34
58.98
160.30
662.52

99.59 §
0.01
0.36
0.01
0.04

100.00

0.00

100.00

6.75
0.17
0.79
0.12
0.09
0.17
0.03
0.19
0.98
0.19
0.05
575
0.62
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.10
0.00

(0.01)
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.40
0.06
0.13
2.24
0.01
0.05
0.01

(0.30)
0.03
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.02

Year to Date

3,865,422.99
375.00
14,045.00
200.00
1,450.00

3,881,492.99

0.00

3.,881,492.99

262,156.07
6,619.20
30,643.37
4,798.78
3,682.56
6,736.00
1,187.50
7,369.35
37,924.05
7,262.00
1,833.44
223,296.00
24,180.72
204.76
929.42
84.06
236.12
714.00
78.47
575.50
3,856.92
3.00
(336.85)
340,89
861.00
35.00
15,602.47
2,468.97
5,004.22
86,980.31
323.22
2,105.98
480.48
(11,819.61)
1,225.00
1,160.95
224.00
370.74
494.34
58.98
160.30
662.52

See Accountant's Compilatic 2 7 port - Modified Accrual Basis
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99,59
0.01
0.36
0.01
0.04

160.00

0.00

100.00

6.75
0.17
0.79
0.12
0.09
0.17
0.03
0.19
0.98
0.19
0.05
5.75
0.62
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.10
0.00

(0.01)
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.40
0.06
0.13
2.24
0.01
0.05
0.01

(0.30)
0.03
0.03
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.02



Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

BRDA Electric

Scott Lee Heating

STL Automatic Door

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Rescue Repair

Kelly's Auto Repair
Commerce Bank-VISA
Lowes

CIT Trucks

Kelly's Auto Repair

Purcell Tire Company

Mercy Corp Health

Rental Management Fee
Reliance Bank

Depaul Medical Group
Commerce Bank-VISA

Petty Cash

Sam's

Tri-County Training Consortium
Commerce Bank-VISA
Across The Street Productions
Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Sclutions
Schuhmacher Fire Equip

Leo Ellebrecht

Weber Fire & Safety
Firemaster

Employee Uniform Reimbursement
Grainger

Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA
Batteries Plus Bulbs
Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems

Total Expenditures

Fxcess Revenue over {under) Expenditur

Current Month
161.00
1,811.60
976.50
408.12
1,079.52
52.10
88.91
10.91
32997
90.39
29.33
309.40
116,00
326.63
616.00
227.59
42.47
78.81
4,803.75
584.43
400.00
262.44
83,19
518.72
1,901.20
28.88
1,119.72
16,341.88
542,11
8.46
1837
26.65
300.47
38.00
1,040.72
1,564.46
342.09
138.08

- 767,683.57

3,113,809.42

0.00
0.05
0.03
0.01
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.12
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.05
0.00
0.03
0.42
0.01
0.00
(.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.03
0.04
0.01
0.00

19.78

80.22

$

Year to Date
161.00
1,811.60
976.50
408.12
1,079.52
52.10
38.91
10.91
329.97
90.89
29,33
309.40
116.00
326.63
616.00
227.59
42.47
78.81
4,803.75
584.43
400.00
262.44
83.19
518.72
1,801.20
28.88
1,119.72
16,341.88
54211
8.46
18.37
26.65
300.47
38.00
1,040.72
1,564.46
342.09
138.08

767,683.57

3,113,809.42

See Accountant's Compilati 2 8 port - Modified Accrual Basis
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0.00
0.05
0.03
0.01
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.12
0.02
0.01
0.01
0.00
0.01
0.05
0.00
0.03
0.42
0.01
0.60
0.06
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.03
0.04
0.01
0.00

19.78

80.22




Page: 1
Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Revenues $ 3,86542299 § 2,374,16942  § 3,865,42299 § 2,374,169.42
Miscellanecus Revenue 375.00 287.80 375.00 287.80
Permit Revenue 14,245.00 3,618.00 14,245.00 3,618.00
Rental Income 1,450.00 1,450.00 1,4506.00 1,450.00
Loan Proceeds 0.00 370,816.23 0.00 370,816.23
Total Revenues 3,881,492.99 2,750,341.45 3,881,492.99 2,750,341.45
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 3,881,492.99 2,730,341.45 3,881,492.99 2,750,341.45
Expenditures
Salaries 315,823.48 219,981.36 315,823.48 219,981.36
Salaries OT 7,369.35 6,534.58 7.369.35 6,534.58
Depreciated Assets 270,315.49 369,076.00 270,315.49 369,076.00
Payroll Taxes 24,180.72 17,337.73 24,180.72 17,337.75
Office Supplies 2,246.83 1,016.36 2,246.83 1,016.36
IT Expenses 575.50 0.00 575.50 0.00
Gas & Oil-Fuel 3,856.92 2,071.78 3,856.92 2,071.78
Bank Charges 3.00 189.94 3.00 189.94
Equipment Purchases 4.04 687.13 4.04 687.13
Dues & Subscriptions 896.00 3,588.00 856.00 3,588.00
Insurance - Genera! 18,071.44 20,615.49 18,071.44 20,615.49
Insurance - Employee 83,164.60 86,383.99 83,164.60 86,383.99
Professional Fees 3,475.03 2,336.40 3,475.03 2,336.40
Building Maintenance 3,830.90 1,210.59 3,830.90 1,210.59
Equipment Maintenance 1,639.56 1,292.81 1,639.56 1,292.81
Vehicle Maintenance 450,19 43,694.72 450.19 43,694.72
Lease Expense 0.00 1,740.23 0.00 1,740.23
Workers Comp Claims 309.40 0.00 309.40 0.00
Rental Management Fee 116.00 116.00 116.00 116.00
Mortgage Interest Payments 326.63 373.30 326.63 373.30
Doctors Fees 616.00 16.00 616.00 16.00
Misc, Expenses 348.87 0.00 348.87 (.00
Training & Education 5,788.18 5,392.00 5,788.18 5,592.00
Uniforms 20,256.03 19,460.89 20,256.03 19,460.89
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint. 896.06 588.33 896.06 588.33
Utilities 3,123.35 3,268.25 3,123.35 3,268.25
Total Expenditures 767,683.37 807,171.90 767,683.57 807,171.90
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § $ 1,943,169.55 § 3,113,809.42 § 1,943,169.55

3,113,809.42

See Accountant's Compilatic 2 9 port - Modified Accrual Basis



Revenues

Tax Cellection - Current
Misc Income

Fire Reports

Building Permits
Re-Occupancy Fees
Upper End Property
Loan Proceeds

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Medical Officer
Salaries-Inspectors
Payroll Overtime-FF
Depreciated Assets
Sentinel
Target Solutions
Bullex
Emergency Services
FICA/ Medicare
Copying Concepts
Office Source
St. Louis County Treasurer
Commerce Bank-VISA
MO Lawyers Media
Safeguard
ADP Screening Services
Summer One
The Emblem Authority
Quantumn Technologies
First Watch
Sieveking
Commerce Bank

Sentinel Emergency Solutions

Commerce Bank-VISA
Lowes

MACFPD

MAPERS
Backstoppers

Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA
MABOI

MecNeil & Company

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the One Month Ending Fanuary 31, 2018

Page: 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 3,865,422.99 2,374,169.42 § 3,865,422.99 2,374,169.42
0.00 287.80 0.00 287.80
375.00 0.00 375.00 0.08
14,045.00 3,618.00 14,045.00 3,618.00
200.00 0.00 200.00 0.00
1,450.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 1,450.00
0.00 370,816.23 0.00 370,816.23
3,881,492,99 2,750,341.45 3,881,492.99 2,750,341.45
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3,881,492.99 2,750,341.45 3,881,492.99 2,750,341.45
262,136.07 167,530.83 262,156.07 167,530.83
6,619.20 7,320.32 6,619.20 7,320.32
30,643.37 26,272.51 30,643.37 26,272.51
4,798.78 5,061,12 4,798.78 5,061.12
3,682.56 3,825.84 3,682.56 3,825.84
6,736.00 8,343.54 6,736.00 §,343.54
0.00 1,627.20 0.00 1,627.20
1,187.50 0.00 1,187.50 0.00
7,369.35 6,534.58 7.,369.35 6,534.58
0.00 369,076.00 0.00 369,076.00
37,924,035 0.00 37,924.05 0.00
7,262.00 0.00 7,262.00 0.00
1,833.44 0.00 1,833.44 0.00
223,296.00 0.00 223,296.00 0.00
24,180.72 17,337.75 24,180.72 17,337.75
0.00 112.42 0.00 112.42
204.76 411.58 204.76 411.58
0.00 408.00 0.00 408.00
929.42 11.61 929.42 11.61
0.00 34,72 0.00 34,72
0.00 38.03 0.00 38.03
84.06 0.00 84.06 0.00
236.12 0.00 236.12 0.00
714.00 0.00 714.00 0.00
78.47 0.00 78.47 0.00
575.50 0.00 575.50 0.00
3,856.92 2,071.78 3,856.92 2,071.78
3.00 189.94 3.00 189.94
(336.85) 0.00 (336.85) 0.00
0.00 687.13 0.00 687.13
340.89 0.00 340.89 0.00
0.00 2,400.00 0.00 2.,400.00
0.00 80.00 0.00 30.00
0.00 120.00 0.00 120.00
861.00 968.00 361.00 968.00
0.00 20.00 0.00 20.00
35.00 0.00 35.00 0.00
0.00 293.24 0.00 29324

See Accountant's Compitatic 3 0 pport - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Current Month Current Month

This Year Last Year
MO Employers Mutual 15,602.47 17,423.28
Standard Insurance 2,468.97 2,898.97
Delta Dental 5,094.22 5,109.93
United Healthcare 86,980.31 90,159.13
Eyemed 323.22 339.16
Quality Benefits 2,105.98 1,578.92
I W Terrill 480.48 0.00

Insurance Reimbursements (11,819.61) (10,803.15)
Rognan & Associates 1,225.00 0.00
Spector, Walfe, McLaughlin 1,160,935 0.00
Thomas Lang 0.00 1,764.00
Darla Sansoucie 224,00 184.00
Paylocity 370,74 38840
Aon Consulting 494,34 0.00
Blue Chip Exterminating 58.98 33.00
Buildingstars 160.30 183.20
CK Power 0.00 680.56
Zumwalt 0.00 289.52
Commerce Bank-VISA 662.52 24.31
BRDA Electric 161.00 0.00
Scott Lee Heating 1,811.60 0.00
STL Automatic Door 976.50 (.00
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 408.12 613.83
Rescue Repair 1,079.52 0.00
K&K Supply 0.00 308.07
Kelly's Auto Repair 52.10 21.58
Commerce Bank-VISA 88.91 349.33
Lowes 10.91 0.00
Sentinel Emergency Sclutions 0.00 333.05
Affton Radiator 0.00 1,619.03
CIT Trucks 329.97 12,333.77
Fabick 0.00 28,264.28
Kelly's Auto Repair 90.89 1,073.65
Commerce Banlk-VISA 0.00 70.94
Purcell Tire Company 29.33 0.00
Lease Interest 0.00 1,740.23
Mercy Corp Health 309.40 0.00
Rental Management Fee 116.00 116.00
Reliance Bank 326.63 373.30
SSM Health 0.00 16.00
Depaul Medical Group 616.00 0.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 227.59 0.00
Petty Cash 42.47 0.00
Sam's 78.81 0.00
SSM St. Mary's 0.00 102.00
Tri-County Training Consortium 4,803.75 5,490,00
Commerce Bank-VISA 584.43 0.00
Across The Streei Productions 400.00 0.00
Leon Uniform Company 262.44 0.00
Sentinel Emergency Solutions §3.19 59.20
Schuhmacher Fire Equip 518.72 0.00
Leo Ellebrecht 1,801.20 152.80
Weber Fire & Safety 28.88 0.00
Firemaster ©L119.72 0.00
Employee Uniform Reimbursement 16,341.88 19,248.89
Grainger 542.11 267.90
Lowes 8.46 37.40
Sam's Club 18.37 272.94

See Accountant's Compilatic 3 1 port - Modified Accrual Basis

Year to Date
This Year

15,602.47
2,468.97
5,094.22

86,980.31

323.22
2,105.98
480.48

(11,819.61)

1,225.00
1,160.95
0.00
224.00
370.74
494.34
58.985
160.30
0.00
0.00
662.52
161.00
1,811.60
976.50
408.12
1,079.52
0.00
52.10
88.91
10.91
0.00
0.00
329.97
0.00
90.89
0.00
29.33
0.00
309.40
116.00
326.63
0.00
616.00
227.59
42.47
78.81
0.00
4,803.75
584.43
400.00
26244
83.19
518.72
1,901.20
28.88
1,119.72
16,341.38
542.11
8.46
18.37

Page: 2

Year to Date
Last Year
17,423.28
2,898.97
5,109.93
90,159.13
339.16
1,578.92
0.00
(10,803.15)
0.00
6.00
1,764.00
184.00
388.40
0.00
33.00
183.20
680.56
289.52
24.31
0.00
0.00
0.00
613.83
0.00
308.07
21.58
349,33
0.00
333.05
1,619.03
12,333.77
28,264.28
1,073.65
70.94
0.00
1,740.23
0.00
116.00
373.30
16.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
102.00
5,490.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
59.20
0.00
152.80
0.00
0.00
19,248.89
267.90
37.40
272.94




Commerce Bank-VISA
Batteries Plus Bulbs
Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems

Total Expenditures

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Page: 3

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
26.65 10.09 26.65 10.09
300.47 0.00 30047 0.00
38.00 12541 38.00 125.41
1,040.72 979,27 1,040.72 979.27
1,564.46 1,632.54 1,564 .46 1,632.54
342.09 389.59 342.09 389.59
138.08 141.44 138.08 141.44
767,683.57 807,171.90 767,683.57 807,171.90
$ 1,943,169.55 § 3,113,809.42 § 1,943,169.55

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  § 3,113,809.42

See Accountant's Compilatic 3 2 sort - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrnal Basis

Current Assets

Commerce Bank - 3844
Reliance Bank - 3181
Investment Account

Taxes Receivable - Current
Allowance Uncollectible Taxes
Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

January 31, 2018

ASSETS

2,391,202.11
4,013.47
769,964.43
1,276,071.60
636,922.27
43,423.09

Page: 1

5,121,596.97
0.00

0.00

5,121,596.97

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accrued Salaries Payable
Due to General

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Deferred Revenue

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted

Fund Balance - Unassigned

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

13,227.64
26,637.58
5244715

636,922.27

993,238.00
2,467,689.88
931,434.45

92,312.37

636,922.27

Total Liab., Def, Inflows & Fund Balance

729,234.64

4392,362.33

5,121,596.97

See Accountant's Compilatic 3 3 port - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Page: 1

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Sataries OT

Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fee
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Workers Comp Claims
Mortgage Interest Payments
Doctors Fees

Misc Expenses

Training & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.
Utilities

Total Expenditures

For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Current Month
$ 1,127,669.77 97.00
34,834.28 3.00
0.13 0.00

1,162,504.18 100.00

0.00 0.00

1,162,504.18 100.00

131,957.13 11.35

3,158.29 0.27
10,107.31 0.87
962.93 0.08
1,652.97 0.14
53.50 0.00
146.10 0.01
369.00 0.03
7,744.90 0.67
36,305.85 3.12
5,824.52 0.50
1,641.81 0.14
13,353.88 1.15
4,392.47 0.38
132.60 0.01
139.99 0.01
264.00 0.02
149.51 0.01
2,309.22 0.20
8,681.15 0.75
384.02 0.03
1,338.58 0.12

231,069.73 10.88

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $ 931,434 .45 80.12

Year to Date

$ 1,127,669.77 97.00
34,834.28 3.00
0.13 0.00

1,162,504.18 100.00

0.00 0.00

1,162,504.18 100.00

131,957.13 11.35
3,158.29 0.27

10,107.31 0.87
962.93 0.08
1,652.97 0.14
53.50 0.00
146.10 0.01
3692.00 0.03
7,744.90 0.67
36,305.85 3.12
5,824.52 0.50
1,641.81 0.14
13,353.88 1.15
4,392.47 0.33
132.60 0.61
139.99 0.01
264.00 0.02
149.51 0.01
2,309.22 0.20
8,681.15 0.75
384.02 0.03
1,338.58 0.12

231,069.73 19.88

$ 931,434.45 80.12

See Accountant's Compilatic 3 4 port - Modified Accrual Basis



Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Page: 1

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Cellection - Current
Ambulance Service Charge
Reliance Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Payroll OT-Ambulance
PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Reliance Bank
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Rognan & Associates
ProClaims
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie
Paylocity
Aon Consulting
Ambulance Transfer
Physic-Control
Stryker
Alrgas ‘

SSM Health

Boundtree

EMSAR

Arrow International
Ambulance Transfer
K&K Car Repair

Kelly's Auto Parts

CIT Trucks

Sunset Auto

Interstate Billing Service
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Reliance Bank
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer

Total Expenditures

For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Current Month
1,127,669.77 97.00
34,834.28 3.00
0.13 0.00

1,162,504.18 100.00

0.00 0.00

1,162,504.18  100.00

2,836.80 0.24
13,132.87 1.13
2,056.62 0.18
1,578.24 0.14
112,352.60 2.66
3,158.29 0.27
10,107.31 0.87
962.93 0.08
1,652.97 0.14
53.50 0.00
146.10 0.01
369.00 0.03
7,744.90 0.67
36,305.85 3.12
525.00 0.05
433523 037
497.55 0.04
96.00 0.01
158.88 0.01
211.86 0.02
1,641.81 0.14
6,516.24 0.50
374.41 0.03
200.63 0.02
209.57 0.02
5,010.61 0.43
732.50 0.06
158.85 0.01
151.07 0.01
390.00 0.03
361.35 0.03
718.16 0.06
22456 0.02
2,698.40 0.23
132.60 0.01
139.99 0.01
264.00 0.02
149.51 0.01
2,309.22 0.20
8,681.15 0.75
384.02 0.03
1,338.58 0.12

231,069.73 19.88

$

Year to Date

1,127,669.77 97.00
34,834.28 3.00
0.13 0.00

1,162,504.18 100.00

0.00 0.00

1,162,504.18 100.00

2,336.80 0.24
13,132.87 1.13
2,056.62 0.18
1,578.24 0.14
112,352.60 9.66
3,158.29 0.27
10,107.31 0.87
962.93 0.08
1,652.97 0.14
53.50 0.00
146.10 0.01
369.00 0.03
7,744.90 0.67
36,305.85 3.12
525.00 0.05
4,335.23 0.37
497.55 0.04
96.00 0.01
158.88 0.01
211.86 0.02
1,641.81 0.14
6,516.24 0.56
374.41 0.03
200.63 0.02
209.57 0.02
5,010.61 0.43
732.50 0.06
158.85 0.01
151.07 0.01
390.00 0.03
361.35 0.03
718.16 0.06
224,56 0.02
2,698.40 0.23
132.60 0.01
139.99 0.01
264.00 0.02
149.51 0.01
2,309.22 0.20
8,681.15 0.75
384.02 0.03
1,338.58 0.12

231,069.73 19.88

See Accountant’s Compilatic 3 5 port - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Current Month Year to Date

Excess Revenue over {under) Expenditur  § 931,434,453 80.12 8§ 931,434.45 80.12

See Accountant's Compilatic 3 & port - Modified Accrual Basis




Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fee
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Workers Comp Claims
Mortgage Interest Payments
Poctors Fees

Misc Expenses

Training & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint,
Utilities

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accruai Basis

For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Page: 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 1,127,66977 § 1,237,004.8%8 % 1,127,669.77 1,237,004.88
34,834.28 52,972.86 34,834.28 52,972.86
0.13 1,149,70 0.13 1,149.70
1,162,504.18 1,291,127.44 1,162,504.18 1,291,127.44
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,162,504.18 1,291,127.44 1,162,504.18 1,291,127.44
131,957.13 198,944.04 131,957.13 198,944.04
3,158.29 5,361.33 3,158.29 5,361.33
16,107.31 14,967.39 10,107.31 14,967.39
962.93 152.08 962.93 152.08
1,632.97 517.94 1,652.97 517.94
53.50 0.00 53.50 0.00
146.10 171.78 146.10 171.78
369.00 922.00 369.00 922.00
7,744.90 5,153.87 7,744 .90 5,153.87
36,305.85 21,596.00 36,305.85 21,596.00
5,824.52 8,156.52 5,824.52 8,156.52
1,641.81 302,65 1,641.81 302.65
13,353.8% 11,081.01 13,353.88 11,081.01
4,392.47 1,228.69 4,392.47 1,228.69
132.60 0.00 132.60 0.00
135.99 93.32 139.99 93.32
264.00 4.00 264.00 4,00
149.51 0.00 149.51 0.00
2.309.22 1,398.00 2,309.22 1,398.00
8,681.15 4,865.22 8,681.15 4,865.22
384,02 147.09 384.02 147.09
1,338.58 817.04 1,338.58 817.04
231,069.73 275,879.97 231,069.73 275,879.97
931,43445 § 1,015,247.47  § 931,434.45 1,015,247.47

See Accountant's Compilatic 3 7 port - Modified Accrual Basis




Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Ambulance Service Charge
Investment Interest
Reliance Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Salaries-Medical Officer
Payroll OT-Ambulance
PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Reliance Bank
Ambulance Exp Transfer
GSLAFCA-EMS Officers
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Rognan & Associates
ProClaims
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Thomas Lang
Darla Sansoucie
Paylocity
Aon Consulting
Ambulance Transfer
Physio-Control
Ositech
Stryker
Airgas
SSM Health
Boundtree
St. Clare Hospital
EMSAR
Arrow International
Ambulance Transfer
K&K Car Repair
Kelly's Auto Parts
CIT Trucks
Sunset Auto
Ed Roehr Safety Products
Interstate Billing Service

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Page: {

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
b 1,127,669.77  § 1,237,004.88 1,127,669.77 1,237,004.88
34,834.28 52,972.86 34,834.28 52,972.86
0.00 1,149.70 0.00 1,149.70
0.13 0.00 0.13 0.00
1,162,504,18 1,291,127 .44 1,162,504.18 1,291,127.44
o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,162,504.18 1,291,127.44 1,162,504.18 1,291,127.44
0.00 139,932.58 0.00 139,932.58
2,836.80 1,830.08 2,836.80 1,830.08
13,132.87 6,568.13 13,132.87 6,568.13
2,056.62 1,265.28 2,056.62 1,265.28
1,578.24 956.46 1,578.24 956.46
112,352.60 41,882.71 112,352.60 41,882.71
0.00 6,508.80 0.00 6,508.80
3,158.29 5,361.33 3,158.29 5,361.33
10,107.31 14,967.39 10,107.31 14,967.39
962.93 152.08 962.93 152.08
1,652.97 517.94 1,652.97 517.94
53.50 0.00 53.50 0.00
146.10 171.78 146.10 171.78
0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
369.00 897.00 369.00 897.00
7,744.90 5,153.87 7,744.90 5,153.87
36,305.85 21,596.00 36,305.85 21,596.00
525.00 0.00 525.00 0.00
4,335.23 7,572.43 4,335.23 7,572.43
497.55 0.00 497.55 0.00
0.00 441,00 0.00 441.00
96.00 46.00 96.00 46.00
158.88 97.09 158.88 97.09
211.86 0.00 211.86 0.00
1,641.81 302,65 i,641.81 302.65
6,516.24 6,200.04 6,516.24 6,200.04
0.00 98.00 0.00 98.00
37441 232.46 374.41 232.46
200.63 180.25 200.63 180.25
209.57 0.00 209.57 0.00
5,010.61 2,757.03 5,010.61 2,757.03
0.00 1,521.50 0.00 1,521.50
732.50 0.00 732.50 0.00
158.85 0.00 158.85 0.00
151.07 91.73 151.07 91.73
390.00 840.58 390.00 840.58
361.35 76.38 361.35 76.38
718.16 0.00 718.16 0.00
224.56 0.00 224.56 0.00
0.00 294.00 0.00 294.00
2,698.40 0.00 2,698.40 0.00

See Accountant's Compilatic 3 8 port - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD» - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Page; 2

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Ambulance Expl Transfer 0.00 17.73 0.00 17.73
Ambulance Exp Transfer 132.60 0.00 132.60 0.00
Reliance Bank 139.99 93.32 139.99 93.32
Ambulance Exp Transfer 264.00 4.00 264.00 4.00
Ambulance Transfer 149.51 0.00 149.51 0.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 2,309.22 1,398.00 2,309,22 1,398.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 8,681.15 4,865.22 8,681.15 4,865.22
Ambulance Transfer 384.02 147.09 384.02 147.09
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,338.58 817.04 1,338.58 817.04
Total Expenditures 231,069.73 275,879.97 231,069.73 275,879.97
Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  § 931,434.45 § 1,015,247.47 % 931,434.45 § 1,015,247.47

See Accountant's Compilatic 3 9 port - Modified Accrual Basis




Current Assets

Commerce Bank - 7367
Investments

Taxes Receivable - Current
Due From General

Allowance Uncollectible Taxes
Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Fenton FPD - Dispzatch
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

January 31, 2018

ASSETS

261,447.67
408,885.09
212,969.54
575.40
106,262.59
1,039.00

Page: 1

991,179.29

0.00

0.00

b 991,179.29

LIABILITTES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Deferred Revenue

$

1,752.49

106,262.59

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources

Total Liabifities
Fund Balance
Fund Balance - Unrestricted

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

880,326.89
2,837.32

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

1,752.49

106,262.59

108,015.08

§83,164.21

$ 991,179.29

See Accountant's Compilatic 4 Q sort - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPD - Dispatch

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrual Basis

Revenues
Tax Revenues

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures
Dispatching Services
Telephone Expenses

Communication Expense

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under} Expenditur

h

$

Current Month

187,852.33

187,852.33

0.00
187,852.33
178,771.51

1,111.23
5,132.27
185,015.01

2,837.32

For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

100.00

100.00

0.00
100.00
95.17
0.59
273
93.49

L.51

Year to Date

187,852.33

187,852.33

0.00

187.,852.33

178,771.51
1,111.23
5,132.27

135,015.01

2,837.32

See Accountant's Compilatic 4 1 port - Modified Accrual Basis
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100.00

100.00

0.00
100.00
95.17
0.59
2.73
98.49

1.51




Page: 1
Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Current Month Year to Date
Revenues
Tax Collection - Current b 187,852.33 100,00 § 187,852.33 100.00
Total Revenues 187,852.33 100.00 187,852.33 100.00
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 187,852.33 100.00 187.852.33 100.00
Expenditures
Dispatching Services 178,771.51 95.17 178,771.51 95.17
Charter Communications 1,059.80 0.56 1,059.80 0.56
AT&T 104.43 0.06 104.43 0.06
Telephone Reimbursements (53.00) {0.03) (53.00) (0.03)
Charter Communications 1,000.00 0.53 1,000.00 0.53
Miken Technologies 1,873.67 1.00 1,873.67 1.00
CCE-911 1,460.20 0.78 1,460.20 0.78
Warner Communications 476.00 0.25 476.00 0.25
Ed Roehr Safety Products 322.40 0.17 32240 0.17
Total Expenditures 185,015.01 98.49 185,015.01 98.49

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 2,837.32 1.51 % 2,837.32 1.51

See Accountant's Compilatic 4 2 »ort - Modified Accrual Basis



Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Year to Date

Page: |

Current Month Current Menth Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Revenues $ 187,85233 % 206,449.52 § 187,85233 § 206,449.52
Total Revenues  187,852.33 206,449.52 187,852.33 206,449.52
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 187,852.33 206,449.52 187,852.33 206,449.52
Expenditures
Dispatching Services 178,771.51 165,687.52 178,771.51 165,687.52
Telephone Expenses 1,111.23 1,530.07 1,111.23 1,530.07
Communication Expense 5,132.27 4,701.52 5,132.27 4,701.52
Depreciated Assets 0.00 {250.00) 0.00 (250.00)
Total Expenditures 185,015.01 171,669.11 185,015.01 171,669.11
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 2,837.32 § 34,780.41 § 2,83732 % 34,780.41

See Accountant's Compilatic 4 3 »ort - Modified Accrual Basis




Revenues
Tax Collection - Current

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Dispatching Services
Central County Emergency 911
Depreciated Assets

Charter Communications
Verizon

AT&T

Telephone Reimbursements
Charter Communications
Pfitzinger Graphics
Verizon

First Watch

Commerce Bank-VISA
Vinyl Images

Miken Technologies
CCE-911

Warner Communications
Ed Roehr Safety Products

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over {under) Expenditu  §

Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Page: 1

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Tast Year
5 187,852.33 § 206,449.52 § 187,852.33 § 206,449.52
187,852.33 206,449.52 187,852.33 206,449.52
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
187,852.33 206,449.52 187.852.33 206,449,52
178,771.51 0.00 178,771.51 0.00
0.00 165,687.52 0.00 165,687.52
0.00 (250.00) 0.00 (230.00)
1,059.80 1,016.34 1,059.80 1,016.34
0.00 815.73 0.00 815.73
104.43 0.00 104.43 0.00
(53.00) {302.00) (53.00) (302.00)
1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
0.00 1,528.60 0.00 1,529.00
0.00 360.18 0.00 360.18
0.00 575.50 0.00 575.50
0.00 151.94 0.00 151,94
0.00 168.23 0.00 168.23
1,873.67 916.67 1,873.67 916.67
1,460.20 0.00 1,460.20 0.00
476.00 0.00 476.00 0.00
322.40 0.00 322.40 0.00
185,015.01 171,669.11 185,015.01 171,669.11
2,83732 § 34,78041 § 2,837.32 § 34,780.41

See Accountant's Compilatic 4 4 port - Modified Accrual Basis




Page: 1

Fenton FPD - Pension
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
January 31, 2018

Current Assets
Commerce Bank - 2560
Investments
Investments-Emp DC Plan
Taxes Receivable - Current
Due From General
Allowance Uncoliectible Taxes
Total Current Assets
Property and Equipment
Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

§

691,389.46
27,927,826.16
6,015,359.00
425,939.09
0.14
212,525.18

35,273,039.03

0.00

0.00

$ 35,273,039.03

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Amount Due - Emp DC Plan

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Deferred Revenue

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Held in Trust for Emp Retire

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

6,015,359.00

6,015,359.00

212,525.18

212,525.18

6,227,884.18

28,668,338.63
376,816.22

Total Liab., Def, Inflows & Fund Balance

29,045,154.85

$ 35,273,039.03

See Accountant's Compilatio 4 5 sort - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Tax Revenues $ 376,816.22 100.00 % 376,816.22 100.00
Total Revenues 376,816.22 100.60 376,816.22 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00
Gross Profit 376,816.22 100.00 376,816.22 160.00
Expenditures

Total Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § 376,816.22 100.00 § 376,816.22 100.00

See Accountant's Compilatio 4 6 »ort - Modified Accrual Basis




Fenton FPDD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Revenues
Tax Collection - Current

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

See Accountant's Compilatio 4 7 rort - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month
$ 376,816.22

376,816.22

0.00

376,816.22

0.00

3 376,816.22

100.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

$

$

Year to Date

376,816.22

376,816.22

0.00

376,816.22

0.00

376,816.22

Page: 1

100.00

100.00

0.00

160.00

0.00

100.00
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Fenton FPD - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Revenues
Tax Revenues 3 376,81622 § 412,899.04 3 376,816.22 §% 412,899.04
Total Revenues 376,816.22 412,899.04 376,816.22 412,899.04
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 376,816.22 412,899.04 376,816.22 412,899.04
Expenditures
Benefit Payments 0.00 732,439.68 0.00 732,439.68
Total Expenditures 0.00 732,439.68 0.00 732,439.68
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § . 37681622 § (319,540.64) % 376,816.22 § {319,540.64)

See Accountant's Compilatic 4 8 nort - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the One Month Ending January 31, 2018

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Revenues
Tax Collection - Current $ 376,816.22 § 412,899.04 § 376,816.22 § 412,899.04
Total Revenues 376,816.22 412,899.04 376,816.22 412,899.04
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 376,816.22 412,899.04 376,816.22 412.899.04
Expenditures .
Voya 0.00 732,439.68 0.00 732,439.68
Total Expenditures 0.00 732,439.68 0.00 732,439.68
Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  § 376,816.22 § (319,540.64) $ 376,816.22 % (319,540.64)

See Accountant's Compilatic 4 § port - Modified Accrual Basis




